
.10 DECEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND , GAZE'ITE 3741 

Tariff Notice No. 1981/215-Appllcations for Continuation of Approval 

NonCB is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at 
the rates of Customs Duty shown: 

I>ort 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

DN 

DN 
DN 

DN 

Appn. 
No. 

C-2 
c-4 

C-16 
C-12 

C-21 
C-11 
C-19 

C-30 

{!;} 
C-27 
C-5 
C-22} 
C-15 

C-1 
C-28 

C-32 

C-10 

C-31 
C-6 

C-3 

Tariff 
Item 

39.01.005 
39.02.125 

39.07.299 
40.09.001 

73.14.000 
73.18.009 
73.40.069 

74.03.031 
82.04.079 
84.35.000 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 

85.01.049 

85.03.001 
85.03.001 

85.19.001 

Goods 

Adcote 333 laminating adhesive resin . . . . . . . . 
Asahi base film (Polyethylene film covered or laminated with polyure

thane adhesive), when declared: 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making photopolymer 

plates for the photolithographic industry; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use 

by him, only in making photopolymer plates for the photo
lithographic industry 

"Morse Delryn" transmission chain and parts thereof . . . . 
Hose, 152 mm internal diameter or larger, in lengths greater than 

3.05 metres, bursting pressure from 6.9 MPA upwards 
Galvanised wire, pad wiped . . . . . . . . 
Annealed stainless steel tube, less than 192 mm internal diameter .. 
Hooks, Midland Forge, viz: . . . . . . . . 

Grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes 
Brass screwing wire, for use in making footwear .. 
Artist knives . . . . . . . . • . 
Other printing machinery; 

machines for uses ancillary to printing (excluding foil blocking and 
hot press stamping machines) 

Coil winding machines 
Machines for making: .. 

Bags 
Brushes 

Pipe bending, cutting and straightening machines and appliances .. 
Vibrator motors, 4 and 6 pole, for use in making screen sizers and 

other similar equipment 
Vulcanisers, for use in repairing tyres and tubes, in the retreading 

industry 
Record A.C. tachometer generators, with base mounting and/or light 

or heavy duty gear boxes 
Edison Carbonaire - ST, Y, 2SJ1 + 3SJ1 
Saft 4.5 V GP7 or PL20 . . . . 

Wonder 4.5 V UP4 or SC012 
Starters for electric motors, when declared for supply to the Pulp and 

Paper industry 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free• 

Pref. 

Free• Free* 
Free• 

Free• Free* 
5* Aul Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free• 
Free• Free* 

Free* Free* 

Free• Free* 
Free* Free* 

Free• Free• 
Free• Free* 

Free• Free* 

Free• Free* 

Free• Free* 
Free• Free* 

Free• Free* 

•or such higher rate of 
duty as the Minister 
may in any case decide 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
ON-Collector of Customs, Dunedin. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

15 

15 
99 
15 

99 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 

10 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 31 December 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli
cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 10th day of December 1981. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal 

PuRsuANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to sub
section (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being merger and takeover proposals which also require 
consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*. 
Person by or on behalf of whom notice was 
given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Proposal Date of Consent 

Act 1975 
PhilipsElectricalindustriesofNewZealandLtd., Philips Electrical Industries of New Zealand Ltd., may acquire a 24November1981 

and Weldwell (N .Z.) Ltd. 60 percent shareholding in Weld well (N.Z.) Ltd. 
Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1981. 

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices. 
*S.R.1974/117 

. I 


