Tariff Notice No. 1981/215—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for the continuation of the following concessions at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
DN	C-2	39.01.005	Adcote 333 laminating adhesive resin	Free*		
DN	C-4	39.02.125	Asahi base film (Polyethylene film covered or laminated with polyure- thane adhesive), when declared:	Free*		
			(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making photopolymer			
			plates for the photolithographic industry; or			
			(2) by an importer for sale by him, only to a manufacturer for use by him, only in making photopolymer plates for the photo- lithographic industry			
DN	C-16	39.07.299	"Morse Delryn" transmission chain and parts thereof	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C-12	40.09.001	Hose, 152 mm internal diameter or larger, in lengths greater than 3.05 metres, bursting pressure from 6.9 MPA upwards	Free*		1
DN	C-21	73.14.000	Galvanised wire, pad wiped	Free*	Free*	15
DN	C-11 C-19	73.18.009	Annealed stainless steel tube, less than 192 mm internal diameter Hooks, Midland Forge, viz:	5* Free*	Aul Free* Free*	99 15
DN	C-19	75.40.009	Grab and slip hooks, latchlocks and chokes	Fiee-	Flee.	15
DN	C-30	74.03.031	Brass screwing wire, for use in making footwear	Free*		
DN	C-14	82.04.079	Artist knives	Free*	Free*	99
DN	C-9 C-13 C-23	84.35.000	Other printing machinery; machines for uses ancillary to printing (excluding foil blocking and hot press stamping machines)	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-27 J C-5	84.59.059	Coil winding machines	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-221	84.59.059	Machines for making:	Free*	Free*	10
	C-15		Bags Brushes			
DN	C-1	84.59.059	Pipe bending, cutting and straightening machines and appliances	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-28	84.59.059	Vibrator motors, 4 and 6 pole, for use in making screen sizers and other similar equipment	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-32	84.59.059	Vulcanisers, for use in repairing tyres and tubes, in the retreading industry	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-10	85.01.049	Record A.C. tachometer generators, with base mounting and/or light or heavy duty gear boxes	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-31	85.03.001	Edison Carbonaire – ST, Y, $2SJ1 + 3SJ1$	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-6	85.03.001	Saft 4.5 V GP7 or PL20	Free*	Free*	10
DN	C-3	85.19.001	Starters for electric motors, when declared for supply to the Pulp and Paper industry	Free*	Free*	10
				*or such higher rate of duty as the Minister may in any case decide		

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

DN-Collector of Customs, Dunedin.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 31 December 1981. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, appli-cation number, Tariff item and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 10th day of December 1981.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Notice by Examiner of Commercial Practices of Consent to a Merger and Takeover Proposal

PURSUANT to section 70 of the Commerce Act 1975, the Examiner of Commercial Practices hereby gives notice that he has, subject to sub-section (9) of that section, consented to the following merger and takeover proposals, being merger and takeover proposals which also require consent under the Overseas Investment Act 1973 and the Overseas Investment Regulations 1974*. Person by or on behalf of whom notice was given in terms of section 68 (1) of the Commerce Act 1975

en printe estàs e del travella del

Proposal

Date of Consent

Philips Electrical Industries of New Zealand Ltd., and Weldwell (N.Z.) Ltd. Dated at Wellington this 30th day of November 1981.

A. E. MONAGHAN, Examiner of Commercial Practices.

Philips Electrical Industries of New Zealand Ltd., may acquire a 24 November 1981 60 percent shareholding in Weldwell (N.Z.) Ltd.